158
Fixed-Speed PumpsB/T®
Features/Benefits
w	Flow rates: up to 42 LPM (0.17 to 11.1 GPM) with
B/T tubing
w	PerfectPosition™ pump tubing ensures accurate
loading and repeatable pressure and flow
performance

®
 Pump Heads for 56C Frame or IEC-72-71-14F130 Frame MotorsB/T®
Ordering Information
Catalog number For motor type
HL-77111-50 NEMA Type 56C
HL-77111-55 IEC-72-71-14F130
B/T Flow rate Information
Motor
rpm
Pump head
gear ratio
Pump
head rpm
PerfectPosition pump
tubing
B/T 87 B/T 91
Flow/rev in L (gal.) 0.059
(0.0156)
0.131
(0.035)
1725 5.6:1 308 18.2 LPM 40.3 LPM
1750 5.6:1 313 18.5 LPM 41.0 LPM
1800 5.6:1 321 18.9 LPM 42.0 LPM
Note: Flow ranges are approximate—calculated under
the following conditions: 0 psig at inlet and outlet; water
temperature at 22°C (72°F).
Specifications for B/T Pump Heads
Catalog number HL-77111-50 HL-77111-55
Performance specifications
Flow capacity 42 LPM (11.1 GPM)
Maximum rpm
Pump head 321
Motor 1800
Gear ratio 5.6:1
Maximum running torque 208 kg-cm (2200 oz-in)
Physical specifications
Pump head materials Powder-coated carbon steel and cast aluminum, stainless steel,
polycarbonate, with Nylatron® rollers
IP rating IP56
Agency listings CE
Operating temperature 0 to 40°C (32 to 104°F)
Storage temperature –10 to 65°C (14 to 149°F)
Dimensions (L x W x H) 68.6 x 40.0 x 38.4 cm (27.0" x 15.8" x 15.1")
Shipping weight 28.5 kg (63.0 lb)
56C frame motor 02631-02
sold separately below
Pump head 77111-50 and
hardware (included)
Motors with 56C Frame
Catalog number hp rpm Type Voltage Frequency Phase Wattage IP rating† Overall dimensions (L x W x H) Shpg wt kg (lb)
DC Motors
HL-70071-40 1 1750 TEFC 90 VDC — — 751 IP44 37.6 x 20.2 x 17 cm (1413⁄16" x 715⁄16" x 611⁄16") 12.3 (27.0)
HL-70071-50 1 1750 TEFC 180 VDC — — 716 IP44 37.6 x 20.2 x 17 cm (1413⁄16" x 715⁄16" x 611⁄16") 11.8 (26.0)
AC Motors
HL-71004-45 1 1750 TEFC 115/208–230 VAC 50/60 Hz 1 750 IP44 31.3 x 22.8 x 21.2 cm (125⁄16" x 815⁄16" x 85⁄16") 11.1 (24.5)
HL-71015-45 1 1750 WDN 208–230/460 VAC 50/60 Hz 3 750 IP53 35 x 22.2 x 17.2 cm (133⁄4" x 83⁄4" x 63⁄4") 11.3 (25.0)
†See page 194 for an explanation of IP ratings
TENV–Totally enclosed, nonventilating    TEFC–Totally enclosed, fan-cooled   WDN–Washdown
코리아피앤에스   •  TEL 042-934-2555  •  Fax  042-934-3555  •  info@hosepump.co.kr    •    www.hosepump.co.kr